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u Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

Doctors
TRUSTWORTHINESS Sclentists
RANKING 2022 Teachers
Armed Forces
Please look at this list of different types of Ordinary men/women
people. In general, do you think each is The Police
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your Judges
country? Lawyers
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is olisters
very trustworthy and 5 is very TV News Readers
untrustworthy Clergy/Priests
Journalists
Civil servants
Bankers
Business Leaders
Advertising executives 43%
Government ministers 55%

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 21,515 participants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general population
This “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all the countries where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the population size of each country or market and is not intended to suggest a total result. @
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022

NET TRUST

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Doctors

Scientists

Teachers

Ordinary men/women
Armed Forces

The Police

Judges

Pollsters

Lawyers

TV News Readers
Business Leaders
Civil servants
Journalists
Clergy/Priests
Bankers

Advertising executives
Government ministers

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 21,515 participants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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#2 most trustworthy
#3 most trustworthy Doctors|GINBEV MY 59% (P 60% 62% 65% 66% 55% 70% 57% 69% 53% 55% 60% 61%

Scientists 64% 59% 55% 61% 58% Xy 52% 60% 70% 57% 62% 63% 37% 59% 54% 53% 44%
Teachers 55% 57% 47% [0 57% [0 59% 41% 45% 62% 52% 59% 52% 62% 43% 17% 31% 55% 61% 40% 34% 52% 56% 58% 55%
Armed
Ici) Forces 36% 50% 33% 30% 50% 31% - 29% 36% 41% 47% 52% 51% 38% (XA 37% 33% 25% 38% 46% 44% 34% 30% - 1w 39% 56% 28%
Members
N LQ merg:f'::erx 41% 40% 32% 36% 37% 46% 48% 47% 38% 43% 44% 39% 40% 27% 52% 34% 16% 22% 53% 35% 32% 35% 35% 47% 31% 27% 40% 31%
g Y The Police 20% 50% 40% 29% 45% 32% - 24% 53% 58% 50% 50% 44% 29% 41% 39% 31% 24% 13% 38% 58% 20% 24% - 66% 42% 41% 16%
A < Judges 13% 48% 36% 28% 46% 17% - 21% 47% 57% 32% 42% 49% 26% 54% 27% 36% 25% 21% 40% 59% 11% 24% - 49% 29% 34% 36%
N 2 Lawyers 18% 28% 24% 20% 26% 25% 55% 20% 38% 34% 27% 31% 33% 21% 41% 21% 30% 22% 21% 32% 39% 16% 27% 48% 38% 26% 17% 30%
= LR
) 7)) Pollsters 30% 13% 23% 37% 22% 28% - 37% 33% 33% 26% 38% 20% 22% 35% 28% 12% 16% 39% 34% 25% 37% 20% 50% 32% 27% 16% 19%
- CZ) 222:;: 19% 27% 30% 28% 30% 19% 47% 18% 39% 34% 20% 24% 37% 15% 37% 19% 19% 21% 17% 36% 37% 20% 15% 49% 40% 20% 24% 37%
E —_ g'rzgtys' 16% 27% 18% 30% 27% 14% - 25% 27% 46% 15% 24% 33% 21% 40% 21% 18% 36% 25% 25% 24% 28% 16% - 41% 16% 37% 31%
— % Journalists 18% 21% 21% 34% 28% 25% 45% 23% 29% 24% 17% 27% 20% 9% 38% 18% 16% 15% 33% 28% 34% 23% 24% 44% 27% 16% 24% 29%
nd LL] Sewgr':;'s' 10% 29% 23% 24% 32% 16% - 14% 29% 37% 24% 37% 31% 20% 46% 20% 17% 19% 11% 31% 23% 7% 11% 49% 28% 31% 22% 31%
Cg) é Bankers 15% 20% 18% 14% 30% 16% 41% 18% 25% 29% 11% 18% 23% 12% 52% 17% 16% 29% 20% 42% 16% 16% 11% 51% 30% 22% 27% 32%
— Y BL‘::;Z?: 19% 19% 15% 20% 21% 14% 43% 33% 22% 28% 16% 25% 22% 16% 41% 23% 13% 15% 24% 28% 22% 26% 16% 51% 19% 20% 18% 29%
(pNal ‘:‘;'(‘;iﬁ't?\',gg 17% 12% 14% 18% 15% 17% 30% 25% 18% 15% 13% 13% 16% 8% 35% 16% 9% 10% 22% 21% 11% 18% 11% 40% 14% 18% 13% 24%
D _I .................................
Y 1 G°‘:I'n“|$::‘; 7% 16% 14% 13% 19% 14% - 12% 23% 28% 11% 16% 17% 9% 31% 14% 10% 17% 15% 20% 17% 10% 13% - 26% 18% 15% 11%
=< P;’::":'rzﬂ; 8% 12% 12% 9% 14% 7% - 9% 18% 21% 8% 14% 16% 7% 28% 11% 7% 9% 9% 17% 13% 7% 7% - 15% 14% 10% 10%

5_ 0| Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 21,515 participants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
- psos Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general
population




Top three:
BN #1 most untrustworthy : 101+ i - TR im =g ===l e o pI==ll"=— ==
#2 most untrustworthy ARG AUS BEL BRA CAN CHL CHN COL DEU DNK ESP FRA GBR HUN IND ITA JAP KOR MEX MYS NDL PER POL KSA SWE TRK USA RSA

#3 most untrustworthy Politicians
IS 827% 58% (1) 76% 56% 79% MRl 75% [V 43% T6% 57% 60% 76% 50% 63% 56% 69% 69% 52% 47% 83% 74% Il 52% 68% 66% 76%

G°‘r’:|:1"|s'“tifs‘ 74% 50% 54% 64% 46% 62% - |65% 42% 28% 66% 55% 57% 71% 43% 52% 48% 50% 59% 49% 43% 76% 68% - 29% 56% 49% 73%

‘:‘;‘(‘;iﬁ'tf",’;g 40% 51%39% 44% 44% 36% REYM42% 51% 56% 45% 52% 32% 43% 31% 52% 36% 31% 43% 42% 52%49% 48% 48% 38%

Clergy/Priests 60% 36% 40% 37% 35% 64% - 46% 36% 19% 59% 40% 29% 48% 29% 48% 30% 28% 48% 32% 34% 40% 60% - 24% 47% 28% 34%

Journalists 46% 41% 38% 34% 30% 44% 20% 44% 32% 36% 46% 36% 42% 58% 35% 44% 36% 43% 30% 27% 22% 47% 40% 27% 37% 50% 37% 38%

Bankers 46% 38% 43% 53% 26% 49% 24% 53% 37% 26% 64% 45% 40% 55% 22% 40% 30% 20% 45% 17% 42% 49% 54% 23% 26% 45% 29% 29%

Civil Servants 73% 21% 24% 37% 20% 49% - 59% 26% 22% 33% 20% 25% 34% 27% 34% 27% 33% [64% 27% 28% 72% 59% 21% 20% 28% 39% 36%
TV News Readers 48% 30% 27% 36% 27% 49% 16% 53% 24% 25% 40% 36% 20% 48% 34% 42% 25% 30% 47% 19% 20% 50% 48% 23% 24% 47% 37% 30%

Business Leaders 43% 36% 31% 38% 31% 55% 21% 32% 30% 21% 47% 27% 35% 36% 29% 30% 24% 40% 34% 25% 20% 36% 41% 22% 29% 43% 34% 31%

Lawyers 45% 33% 37% 39% 33% 42% 15% 45% 21% 24% 36% 27% 27% 39% 32% 37% 20% 31% 33% 25% 20% 50% 34% 23% 19% 40% 39% 35%
The Police 46% 20% 19% 40% 22% 41% - 50% 17% 20% 21% 19% 25% 33% 30% 22% 21% 34% 59% 25% 12% 46% 40% - 18% 28% 27% 65%
Judges 63% 19% 25% 37% 17% 53% - 47% 15% 15% 33% 21% 17% 35% 22% 33% 16% 36% 46% 19% 14% 67% 42% - 16% 40% 22% 31%
Pollsters 28% 36% 30% 28% 27% 28% - 29% 22% 20% 30% 18% 25% 33% 31% 28% 28% 36% 20% 21% 24% 28% 36% 20% 23% 35% 32% 31%

Members of the
Armed Forces

merscfci;aerx 16% 15% 17% 22% 12% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 13% 13% 13% 22% 17% 19% 18% 19% 14% 14% 16% 19% 18% 21% 19% 28% 12% 28%

Teachers 12% 14% 17% 15% 12% 14% 12% 16% 18% 14% 11% 14% 11% 14% 17% 17% 29% 23% 16% 10% 10% 20% 21% 19% 18% 17% 14% 18%

28% 15% 20% 34% 12% 42% - 45% 21% 19% 25% 15% 16% 23% 18% 23% 16% 26% 32% 15% 12% 32% 27% - 11% 28% 12% 37%

Scientists 13% 14% 17% 14% 12% 15% 12% 16% 19% 14% 12% 12% 11% 18% 19% 18% 11% 15% 11% 13% 12% 19% 21% 20% 13% 17% 16% 27%
Doctors 12% 13% 13% 15% 11% 16% 12% 15% 12% 14% 10% 10% 14% 26% 23% 16% 15% 19% 9% 11% 10% 20% 23% 16% 17% 17% 11% 19%

TRUSTWORTHINESS 2022
ALL PROFESSIONS/MARKETS

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 21,515 participants across 28 countries, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
6 — © lpsos Online samples in Brazil, Chile, mainland China, Colombia, India, Malaysia, Mexico, Peru, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, and Turkey tend to be more urban, educated, and/or affluent than the general
population
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022
GREAT BRITAIN

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your
country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is
very trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Doctors

Scientists

Teachers

Members of the Armed Forces
Judges

The Police

Ordinary men/women
Television News Readers
Clergy/Priests

Lawyers

Civil Servants

Bankers

Business Leaders
Journalists

Pollsters

Government Ministers
Politicians generally

Advertising Executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,001 UK patrticipants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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® Trustworthy (1-2)

23%
22%
20%
20%
17%
16%
16%

51%
49%
44%
40%
37%
3
33%
31%

62%

59%

| w°
S

® Untrustworthy (4-5)

66% 14%
11%
11%
16%
17%
25%

3%
20%
29%
27%
25%
40%
35%
42%
25%

57%

60%




GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS e
Scientists _ 50%
RANKING 2022: Teachers I 438%
N E T T R U S T B R I TAI N Members of the Armed Forces I 35%
. : Judges I 327%
Please look at this list of dlﬁgrent type_s. of Ordinary men/women I 27%
people. In general, do you think each is . o
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country? fhe Folee M 15%
Television News Readers - 17%
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very Civil Servants 6%
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy Lawyers H 6%
Clergy/Priests . 4%
Net trustworthy Pollsters -6% R
in I -139
(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five) susness ;:::r: 1 ;;f:
Journalists -22% N
Advertising Executives -29% N
Government Ministers -40% NN

Politicians generally -44% T

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,001 UK patrticipants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022
UNITED STATES

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your
country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is
very trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Doctors

Teachers

Members of the Armed Forces
Scientists

The Police

Ordinary men/women
Clergy/Priests

Judges

Bankers

Television News Readers
Journalists

Civil Servants

Business Leaders
Lawyers

Pollsters

Government Ministers
Advertising Executives

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 US patrticipants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

60%
58%
56%
53%
41%
40%
37%
34%
27%
24%
24%
22%
18%
17%
16%
15%
13%
10%

11%
14%
12%
16%
27%
12%
28%
22%
29%
37%
37%
39%
34%
39%
32%
49%

48%




GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST UNITED
STATES

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Doctors

Teachers

Members of the Armed Forces
Scientists

Ordinary men/women
The Police

Judges

Clergy/Priests

Bankers

Television News Readers
Journalists

Pollsters

Business Leaders

Civil Servants

Lawyers

Government Ministers
Advertising Executives

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 US patrticipants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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I 44%
I 44 %
I 36%
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H 14%
H 13%
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2% 1
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022
FRANCE

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your
country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is
very trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Doctors

Scientists

Members of the Armed Forces
Teachers

The Police

Judges

Ordinary men/women
Pollsters

Civil Servants

Lawyers

Journalists

Business Leaders
Clergy/Priests

Television News Readers
Bankers

Government Ministers
Politicians generally

Advertising Executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 French participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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® Trustworthy (1-2)

31%
27%
25%
24%
24%
18%
16%
14%
13%

® Untrustworthy (4-5)

42%
3
38%
37%

57%
52%
5
%

o~
o
S
N
X

10%
12%
15%
14%
19%
21%
13%
18%
20%
27%
36%
27%
40%
36%

65%

45%
55%

57%




GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Poctors I 557
Scentits I 457%

RAN KING 2022: Teachers _ 38‘?/.05/

NET TRUST FRANCE Members of the Armed Forces I 37Y%

The Police B 31%
Please look at this list of different types of Ordinary men/women I 26%
people. In general, do you think each is Judges I 21%
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country? Pollsters I 20%
Civil Servants B 17%
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very Lawyers B 4%
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy Business Leaders 2% 1
i (V)
Net trustworthy Journalists 9% Il
Television News Readers -12% IR
(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five) Clergy/Priests -16% I
Bankers -27% _
Government Ministers -39% I

Politicians generally -43% I
Advertising Executives -43% I

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 French participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS The Police
RANKING 2022 Scintsts
GERMANY Judges
Please look at this list of different types of Ordinary men/women
people. In general, do you th.ink each is Lawyers
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your

country? Members of the Armed Forces
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is Civil Servants
very trustworthy and 5 is very Journalists
untrustworthy Clergy/Priests
Bankers
Government Ministers 42%
Business Leaders
Politicians generally 48%

Advertising Executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,001 German participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS g
The Police I 36%
RAN KI N G 2 022 . Scientists I 33%
NET TRUST Judges I 327
Ordinary men/women _ 24%
G E R M A N Y Teachers I 23%
Please look at this list of different types of Lawyers N 17%
people. In general, do you think each is Television News Readers I 15%
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country? ~ Members of the Armed Forces I 15%
Pollsters B 1%
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very Civil Servants I 3%
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy Journalists 3%
Net trustworthy Business Leaders -8% IR
Clergy/Priests 9% -
(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five) Bankers -12% Il
Government Ministers -19% TN
Politicians generally -30% I
Advertising Executives -31%

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,001 German participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022
CHINA

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your
country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is
very trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 3,001 Chinese participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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Scientists

Doctors

Teachers

Lawyers

Ordinary men/women

Television News Readers

Journalists

Business Leaders

Bankers

Advertising Executives

® Trustworthy (1-2)

30%

® Untrustworthy (4-5)

48%

47%

%

43%

41%

55%

I S
(S,

(<]

i

o~

1%

12%

12%

66%

12%

15%

15%

16%

20%

21%

24%

38%




GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Scientists
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST CHINA

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is Lawyers
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Doctors

Teachers

Ordinary men/women

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Television News Readers

Net trustworthy

Journalists
(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five) Business Leaders

Bankers
Advertising Executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 3,001 Chinese participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022

17 - © Ipsos

8% [}

59%

56%

54%

40%

33%

31%

25%

22%
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m Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Scientists
RANKING 2022
CANADA Members of the Armed Forces
Judges
Please look at this list of different types of Ordinary men/women
eople. In general, do you think each is .

E‘USENOI’thngI' untrustw{)rthy in your . o emans
country? Television News Readers
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is Journalists
very trustworthy and 5 is very Clergy/Priests
untrustworthy Lawyers
Pollsters
Business Leaders
Government Ministers 46%
Advertising Executives 44%

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,001 Canadian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST CANADA

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Doctors

Scientists

Teachers

Members of the Armed Forces
Judges

Ordinary men/women
The Police

Civil Servants

Bankers

Television News Readers
Journalists

Pollsters

Lawyers

Clergy/Priests

Business Leaders
Government Ministers
Advertising Executives

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,001 Canadian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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I 51%
I 46%
I 45%
I 37%
I 29%
I 26°%
N 23%
I 12%
B 4%
B 4%
1% |
-5% H
-7% Il
-8% Il
-10% 1IN
-27% I
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022
BRAZIL

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your
country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is
very trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 Brazilian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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Teachers

Scientists

Doctors

Pollsters

Ordinary men/women
Journalists

Members of the Armed Forces
Clergy/Priests

The Police

Television News Readers
Judges

Civil Servants

Lawyers

Business Leaders
Advertising Executives
Bankers

Government Ministers

Politicians generally

® Trustworthy (1-2)

® Untrustworthy (4-5)

64%

61%
59%

37%

34%
3
3
29%
28%
28%
24%
20%
20%
18%
14%
13%
9%

III?
X

<

o~
)
2
o~

15%
14%
15%
28%
22%
34%
34%
37%
40%
36%
37%
37%
39%
38%
39%

53%

64%




GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS e
RANKING 2022:

N E T T R U S T B RAZI L Ordinary men/women
Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Pollsters

Journalists

Members of the Armed Forces
Clergy/Priests

Television News Readers

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very

trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy Judges

The Police

Net trustworthy Civil Servants
Business Leaders
(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five) Lawyers
Advertising Executives
Bankers

Government Ministers

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 Brazilian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022

21 - O lpsos

I 49%
I 4.7 %
I 44 %
I 14%
Hl 9%
0%
-4% N
-7% IR
-8% Il
9% Il
-11% N
-13% I
-18% N
-19% I
-21% I
-39% I
-51% I
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022
ITALY

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your
country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is
very trustworthy and 5 is very
untrustworthy

Scientists

Doctors

Teachers

The Police

Members of the Armed Forces
Ordinary men/women
Pollsters

Judges

Business Leaders
Lawyers

Clergy/Priests

Civil Servants

Television News Readers
Journalists

Bankers

Advertising Executives
Government Ministers

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 ltalian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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u Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

28%
27%

N

N

—
2
o~

%
21
20%
19%
18%
17%
1
14%
11%

I
O\
\O

43%
39%
37%
34%

56%
54%

18%
16%
17%
22%
23%
19%
28%
33%
30%
37%
48%
34%
42%
44%
40%
43%

52%




GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST ITALY

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Scientists

Doctors

Teachers

The Police

Ordinary men/women
Members of the Armed Forces
Pollsters

Judges

Business Leaders

Civil Servants

Lawyers

Television News Readers
Bankers

Journalists
Clergy/Priests
Advertising Executives
Government Ministers

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 ltalian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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I 338%
I 338%
I 26
H 17%

H 15%

H 14%

0%

-6% M

7% 1

-14% N

-16% I

-23% I
-23% I
-26% IIIEIEGE
-27% I
-27% I
-38% I
-52% I




u Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Scientists

RANKING 2022

SPAIN

Orinary meniwomen

Please look at this list of different types of Judges

people. In general, do you th.ink each is Lawyers
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your

country?

Gl servants

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is TV News Readers

very trustworthy and 5 is very Journalists

untrustworthy Business Leaders

Clergy/Priests 59%

Advertising executives 51%

Bankers 64%

Government ministers 66%

Politicians generally 5/

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 Spanish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST SPAIN

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Doctors

Scientists

Teachers

Ordinary men/women

The Police

Members of the Armed Forces

Judges

Pollsters

Lawyers

Government employees/ Civil servants
TV news anchor/ Television News Readers
Journalists

Business Leaders

Advertising executives

Clergy/Priests

Bankers

N 6 1 %/
I 58
I 517%
I 31%
I 297
N 22%
1% |
-4% 1
9% Il
9% Il
-20% I
-29% I
-31% I
-38% I
-44% I
-53% I

Cabinet officials/ Government ministers -55% _
Politicians generally -6 8/ I

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 1,000 Spanish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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u Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Scientists
RANKING 2022
BELGIUM
Judges
Please look at this list of different types of Ordinary men/women
people. In general, do you th.ink each is TV News Readers

trustworthy or untrustworthy in your
country? Lawyers
i servans
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is Polisters
very trustworthy and 5 is very Journalists
untrustworthy Bankers
ClergyPriests
Business Leaders
Government ministers 54%
Advertising executives 58%

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 500 Belgian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS o
RANKING 2022: o
NET TRUST BELGIUM The Police

Ordinary men/women

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Armed Forces
Judges
TV News Readers

Civil servants

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very

trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy Polisters
Lawyers

Net trustworthy Business Leaders
Journalists

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five) Clorgy/Priests
Bankers

Government ministers
Politicians generally
Advertising executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 500 Belgian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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-40% I
-43% I
-44% I

I 43%
I 38%
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m Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Scientists
RANKING 2022
DENMARK Judges
ClergyPrests
Please look at this list of different types of Ordinary men/women
e s o e
country? G servants
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is TV News Readers
very trustworthy and 5 is very Pollsters
untrustworthy Bankers
Government ministers
Business Leaders
Jouralist
Politicians generally 43%

Advertising executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 501 Danish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS o
RANKING 2022: Juciges
NET TRUST The Police

D E N M A R K Teachers

Ordinary men/women

Please look at this list of different types of Clergy/Priests
people. In general, do you think each is Members of the Armed Forces
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your Country? Government employees/ Civil servants

Pollsters

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very

trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy Lawyers

TV news anchor/ Television News Readers

Net trustworthy Business Leaders
Bankers

(% 1'2 out Of ﬁve, SUbtraCt % 4'5 out Of ﬁve) Cabinet officials/ Government ministers
Journalists

Politicians generally

Advertising executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 501 Danish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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® Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS reachers
RANKING 2022
H U N G A RY Members of the Armed Forces
Orcinary meniwomen
Please look at this list of different types of Judges
people. In general, do you th.ink each is Pollsters
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your Clorgy/Priests
country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is Civil servants
very trustworthy and 5 is very Business Leaders
untrustworthy TV News Readers

Bankers 55%

Journalists 58%

Government ministers 71%

Advertising executives 52%

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 500 Hungarian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS reeners p—
Scientists B 35%
RA N K I N G 2 O 2 2 : Members of the Armed Forces B 15%
NET TRUST B 14%
Ordinary men/women . 5%
H U N GA RY The Police -3% 1
Please look at this list of different types of Judges -10% N
people. In general, do you think each is Polisters -11% N
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country? Government employees/ Civil servants -15% IR
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very , aers -18%
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy pusiness Leaders -20% N
Clergy/Priests 27% IR
Net trustworthy TV news anchor/ Television News Readers -33% 1N
Bankers -43% I
(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five) Advertising executives -44% TN
Journalists  -489%, [
Cabinet officials/ Government ministers -2,
Politicians generally -9,

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 500 Hungarian participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Teachers
RANKING 2022 Judges
NETHERLANDS Scentists
Members of the Armed Forces
Please look at this list of different types of Lawyers
people. In general, do you th.ink each is TV News Readers
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your Journalists
country?

Ordinary menwornen
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is Polisters
very trustworthy and 5 is very Clergy/Priests
untrustworthy Civil servants
Business Leaders
Government ministers 43%
Bankers 42%
Politicians generally 47%

Advertising executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 501 Dutch participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST
NETHERLANDS

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Doctors

Teachers

Scientists

The Police

Judges

Members of the Armed Forces
Lawyers

TV News Readers
Ordinary men/women
Journalists

Business Leaders
Pollsters

Civil servants
Clergy/Priests
Government ministers
Bankers

Advertising executives

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 501 Dutch participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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I 50%
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® Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

TRUSTWORTHINESS Doctors
RANKING 2022 Ordinary meniwomen
POLAND Teachers
Members of the Armed Forces
Please look at this list of different types of The Police
people. In general, do you th.ink each is Judges
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your _

country? Joualiss
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is Clergy/Priests
very trustworthy and 5 is very Business Leaders
untrustworthy TV News Readers

Government ministers 68%

Advertising executives 52%

Bankers 54%

Civil servants 59%

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 500 Polish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST POLAND

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Scientists

Ordinary men/women
Doctors

Teachers

Armed Forces
Lawyers

Pollsters

Journalists

The Police

Judges

Business Leaders

TV News Readers
Advertising executives
Bankers
Clergy/Priests

Civil servants
Government ministers

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 500 Polish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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m Trustworthy (1-2) = Untrustworthy (4-5)

GLOBAL

Members of the Armed Forces
TRUSTWORTHINESS Doctors
RANKING 2022
SWEDEN Scientts
Judges
Please look at this list of different types of Clergy/Priests
eople. In general, do you think each is

E‘USENOI’thngI' untrustw{)rthy in your i ows Reacers
country? Lawyers
Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is Ordinary menfwomen
very trustworthy and 5 is very Bankers
untrustworthy Civil servants
Jounaists
Government ministers
Business Leaders
Politicians generally 52%

Advertising executives

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 501 Swedish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022

36 — O Ipsos




GLOBAL
TRUSTWORTHINESS
RANKING 2022:

NET TRUST SWEDEN

Please look at this list of different types of
people. In general, do you think each is
trustworthy or untrustworthy in your country?

Please use a scale of 1 to 5, where 1 is very
trustworthy and 5 is very untrustworthy

Net trustworthy

(% 1-2 out of five, subtract % 4-5 out of five)

Members of the Armed Forces
Scientists

Doctors

The Police

Teachers

Judges

Lawyers
Clergy/Priests

TV News Readers
Ordinary men/women
Pollsters

Civil servants

Bankers

Government ministers
Journalists

Business Leaders
Advertising executives

Politicians generally

Ipsos Global Trustworthiness Index 2022 — 501 Swedish participants aged 18-74, interviewed online 27 May — 10 June 2022
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METHODOLOGY

These are the findings of an Ipsos online survey conducted between 23 April and
7 May 2021.

The survey was conducted in 28 countries around the world, via the Ipsos Online
Panel system in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Brazil, Canada, Chile, China,
Colombia, Denmark, France, Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, India, Italy,
Japan, Malaysia, Mexico, the Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Saudi Arabia, South
Africa, South Korea, Spain, Sweden, Turkey, and the United States.

The results are comprised of an international sample of 21,515 adults aged 16-
74 in most countries and aged 18-74 in Canada, Malaysia, South Africa, Turkey
and the United States. Approximately 1,000 individuals participated on a country
by country basis via the Ipsos Online Panel, with the exception of Argentina,
Belgium, Chile, Colombia, Denmark, Hungary, India, Malaysia, Mexico, the
Netherlands, Peru, Poland, Saudi Arabia, South Africa, South Korea Sweden
and Turkey, where each have a sample of approximately 500. In China the
sample size was 3,001.

The samples in Argentina, Australia, Belgium, Canada, Denmark, France,
Germany, Great Britain, Hungary, Italy, Japan, the Netherlands, Poland, South
Korea, Spain, Sweden, and United States can be taken as representative of
their general adult population under the age of 75.

38 — © Ipsos

The samples in other countries (Brazil, China, Chile, Colombia, India, Malaysia,
Mexico, Peru, Saudi Arabia, South Africa and Turkey) produce a national sample
that is more urban & educated, and with higher incomes than their fellow
citizens. The survey results for these countries should be viewed as reflecting
the views of the more “connected” segment of their population.

Weighting was then employed to balance demographics and ensure that the
sample's composition reflects that of the adult population according to the most
recent country Census data.

The “Global Country Average” reflects the average result for all countries and
markets where the survey was conducted. It has not been adjusted to the
population size of each country and is not intended to suggest a total result.

Where results do not sum to 100 or the difference appears to be plus or minus
one point more or less than the actual, this may be due to rounding, multiple
responses, or the exclusion of “don’t know” or not stated responses.

The precision of Ipsos online polls is calculated using a credibility interval with a
poll of 1,000 accurate to plus or minus 3.5 percentage points and of 500
accurate to plus or minus 5.0 percentage points. For more information on the
use of credibility intervals, please visit the Ipsos website.

The publication of these findings abides by local rules and regulations.

Ipsos /




ABOUT IPSOS

Ipsos is the third largest market research company in the world,
present in 90 markets and employing more than 18,000 people.

Our research professionals, analysts and scientists have built
unique multi-specialist capabilities that provide powerful
insights into the actions, opinions and motivations of citizens,
consumers, patients, customers or employees. Our 75
business solutions are based on primary data coming from our
surveys, social media monitoring, and qualitative or
observational techniques.

“Game Changers” — our tagline — summarises our ambition to
help our 5,000 clients to navigate more easily our deeply
changing world.

Founded in France in 1975, Ipsos is listed on the Euronext
Paris since July 1st, 1999. The company is part of the SBF 120
and the Mid-60 index and is eligible for the Deferred Settlement
Service (SRD).

ISIN code FR0000073298, Reuters ISOS.PA, Bloomberg
IPS:FP
www.ipsos.com
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GAME CHANGERS

In our world of rapid change, the need for reliable information
to make confident decisions has never been greater.

At Ipsos we believe our clients need more than a data supplier,
they need a partner who can produce accurate and relevant
information and turn it into actionable truth.

This is why our passionately curious experts not only provide
the most precise measurement, but shape it to provide True
Understanding of Society, Markets and People.

To do this we use the best of science, technology
and know-how and apply the principles of security, simplicity,
speed and substance to everything we do.

So that our clients can act faster, smarter and bolder.
Ultimately, success comes down to a simple truth:
You act better when you are sure.




SURE.
ACT

SMARTER.
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